

Republic of the Philippines Province of South Cotabato

City of Koronadal

Bids and Awards Committee

E-mail Address: lgubackor@gmail.com Website: www.philgeps.net and www.koronadal.gov.ph

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 1 09 MAY 2024

This Bid Bulletin is being issued to announce the amendment's made in ITB-KOR: 24-05-0057 CMO-BDP - INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS – BRGY. CARPENTER HILL, BRGY. MORALES, BRGY. PARAISO, BRGY. STO. NIÑO, BRGY. SARAVIA, BRGY. STA. CRUZ, BRGY. TOPLAND, BRGY. ZONE IV, BRGY. ASSUMPTION, BRGY. AVANCEÑA, BRGY. ESPERANZA, BRGY. MABINI, BRGY. MAMBUCAL, BRGY. NAMNAMA, BRGY. NEW PANGASINAN & BRGY. SAN ROQUE, CITY OF KORONADAL w/ PhilGEPS Reference No: 10804823. This Bid Bulletin shall form an integral part of the bidding documents. The following are the changes in the bidding documents:

Amendments made is in reference to the PRE-BIDDING CONFERENCE conducted last 07 MAY 2024.

REFERENCE	AMENDMENTS/INCLUSIONS			
TITLE PAGE	TITLE PAGE			
Page 1	Page 1			
(Official City Logo)	(Official City Logo)			
Republic of the Philippines	Republic of the Philippines			
Province of South Cotabato	Province of South Cotabato			
City Government of Koronadal	City Government of Koronadal			
PROCUREMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS	PROCUREMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS			
INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS BRGY. CARPENTER HILL, BRGY. MORALES, BRGY. PARAISO, BRGY. STO. NIÑO, BRGY. SARAVIA, BRGY. STA. CRUZ, BRGY. TOPLAND, BRGY. ZONE IV, BRGY. ASSUMPTION, BRGY. AVANCEÑA, BRGY. ESPERANZA, BRGY. MABINI, BRGY. MAMBUCAL, BRGY. NAMNAMA, BRGY. NEW PANGASINAN & BRGY. SAN ROQUE, CITY OF KORONADAL Project Identification Number: ITB-KOR: 24-05-0057 CMO-BDP Sixth Edition	SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS – BRGY. CARPENTER HILL, BRGY. MORALES, BRGY. PARAISO, BRGY. STO. NIÑO, BRGY. SARAVIA, BRGY. STA. CRUZ, BRGY. TOPLAND, BRGY. ZONE IV, BRGY. ASSUMPTION, BRGY. AVANCEÑA, BRGY. ESPERANZA, BRGY. MABINI, BRGY. MAMBUCAL, BRGY. NAMNAMA, BRGY. NEW PANGASINAN & BRGY. SAN ROQUE, CITY OF KORONADAL Project Identification Number: ITB-KOR: 24-05-0057 CMO-BDP			
July 2020	11B-ROR. 24-03-0037 CMO-BDF			
	Sixth Edition			
	July 2020			
PROJECT TITLE	PROJECT TITLE			
Page 6	Page 6			
INVITATION TO BID FOR THE	INVITATION TO BID FOR THE			
INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS -	SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION &			
BRGY. CARPENTER HILL, BRGY. MORALES,	COMMISSIONING OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS			
BRGY. PARAISO, BRGY. STO. NIÑO, BRGY.	- BRGY. CARPENTER HILL, BRGY. MORALES,			
SARAVIA, BRGY. STA. CRUZ, BRGY. TOPLAND,	BRGY. PARAISO, BRGY. STO. NIÑO, BRGY.			



Republic of the Philippines Province of South Cotabato

City of Koronadal

Bids and Awards Committee

E-mail Address: lgubackor@gmail.com Website: www.philgeps.net and www.koronadal.gov.ph

BRGY. ZONE IV, BRGY. ASSUMPTION, BRGY. AVANCEÑA, BRGY. ESPERANZA, BRGY. MABINI, BRGY. MAMBUCAL, BRGY. NAMNAMA, BRGY. NEW PANGASINAN & BRGY. SAN ROQUE, CITY OF KORONADAL

SARAVIA, BRGY. STA. CRUZ, BRGY. TOPLAND, BRGY. **ZONE** IV, BRGY. ASSUMPTION, BRGY. AVANCEÑA, BRGY. ESPERANZA, BRGY. BRGY. MABINI, MAMBUCAL, BRGY. NAMNAMA, BRGY. NEW PANGASINAN & BRGY. SAN ROQUE, CITY OF KORONADAL

Section I. Invitation to Bid Page 6, Paragraph 1

The **CITY GOVERNMENT** OF KORONADAL, through the BPSEP - SB. NO.1 CY 2024, intends to apply the sum of THREE MILLION, ONE HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FORTY-SIX PESOS & 52/100 (PHP 3,112,246.52), being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS BRGY. CARPENTER HILL, BRGY. MORALES, BRGY. PARAISO, BRGY. STO. NIÑO, BRGY. SARAVIA, BRGY. STA. CRUZ, BRGY. TOPLAND, BRGY. ZONE IV, BRGY. ASSUMPTION, BRGY. AVANCEÑA, BRGY. ESPERANZA, BRGY. MABINI, BRGY. MAMBUCAL, BRGY. NAMNAMA, BRGY. NEW PANGASINAN & BRGY. SAN ROOUE, CITY OF KORONADAL with Project Identification Number: ITB-KOR: 24-05-0057 CMO-BDP. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Section II. Instruction to Bidders Page 9, Paragraph 1

Scope of Bid

The Procuring Entity, CITY GOVERNMENT KORONADAL invites bids INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS BRGY. CARPENTER HILL, BRGY. MORALES, BRGY. PARAISO, BRGY. STO. NIÑO, BRGY. SARAVIA, BRGY. STA. CRUZ, BRGY. TOPLAND, BRGY. ZONE IV. BRGY. ASSUMPTION, BRGY. AVANCEÑA, BRGY. ESPERANZA, MABINI, BRGY. MAMBUCAL, BRGY. NAMNAMA, BRGY. NEW PANGASINAN & BRGY. SAN ROQUE, CITY OF KORONADAL with Project Identification Number: ITB-KOR: 24-05-0057 CMO-BDP.

Section I. Invitation to Bid Page 6, Paragraph 1

1. The **CITY GOVERNMENT** OF KORONADAL, through the BPSEP - SB. NO.1 CY 2024, intends to apply the sum of THREE MILLION, ONE HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FORTY-SIX PESOS & 52/100 (PHP 3,112,246.52), being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION COMMISSIONING OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS - BRGY. CARPENTER HILL, BRGY. MORALES, BRGY. PARAISO, BRGY. STO. NIÑO, BRGY. SARAVIA, BRGY. STA. CRUZ, BRGY. TOPLAND, BRGY. **ZONE** IV, BRGY. ASSUMPTION, BRGY. AVANCEÑA, BRGY. ESPERANZA, BRGY. MABINI, BRGY. MAMBUCAL, BRGY. NAMNAMA, BRGY. NEW PANGASINAN & BRGY. SAN ROQUE, CITY OF **KORONADAL** with Project Identification Number: ITB-KOR: 24-05-0057 CMO-BDP. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Section II. Instruction to Bidders Page 9, Paragraph 1

Scope of Bid

The Procuring Entity, CITY GOVERNMENT OF KORONADAL invites bids for the SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION COMMISSIONING OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS - BRGY. CARPENTER HILL, BRGY. MORALES, BRGY. PARAISO, BRGY. STO. NIÑO, BRGY. SARAVIA, BRGY. STA. CRUZ, TOPLAND, BRGY. **ZONE** IV, BRGY. ASSUMPTION, BRGY. AVANCEÑA, BRGY. ESPERANZA, BRGY. MABINI, MAMBUCAL, BRGY. NAMNAMA, BRGY. NEW PANGASINAN & BRGY. SAN ROQUE, CITY OF KORONADAL with Project Identification Number: ITB-KOR: 24-05-0057 CMO-BDP.



Republic of the Philippines Province of South Cotabato

City of Koronadal

Bids and Awards Committee

E-mail Address: lgubackor@gmail.com Website: www.philgeps.net and www.koronadal.gov.ph

The	Procurement	Project	(referred	to	herein	as
"Project") is for the construction of Works, as described						
in Section VI (Specifications).						

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as "Project") is for the construction of Works, as described in Section VI (Specifications).

All other provisions of the bidding documents which are not affected shall remain in effect.

For guidance and information of all concerned.

SGD

Ar. En.P. MARVIN V. ALEGRIA, FUAP, PIEP Chairperson – Bids & Awards Committee